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No. 93, A.]	 [Published June 24, 1955.

CHAPTER 265

AN ACT to amend 5928 (37) of the statutes, relating to increasing
sheriffs' fees.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

59.28 (37) of the statutes is amended to read:
59.28 (37) For bringing a person alleged to be mentally ill or infirm

or deficient or epileptic before the judge and subpoenaing witnesses, the
fees allowed him in other cases; for taking such patient to a hospital
or removing one therefrom, $5 per day and his necessary expenses and the
actual expenses for the support and transportation of the patient, and
* * * not to exceed $12 per day and necessary expenses of such assistants
as may be ordered by the judge.

Approved June 17, 1955.
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